FORM 2					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF					
A GRANT					
Rule 33					
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA					
PROBATE REGISTRY					
In the matter of the Estate of:	DONALD MAXWELL HEAWOOD				
Date of death:	05/10/2020				
Last known residential address of deceased:	ROSARY GARDENS, NEW TOWN, HOBART, TAS				
Address in Will:	UNIT 2/22 STANFIELD COURT, OLD BEACH, TASMANIA				
Date of Will:	24/07/2017				
Executor named in Will:	BARBARA JOAN HEAWOOD (INSTITUTED EXECUTOR)				
	SHANE DOUGLAS HEAWOOD (SUBSTITUTED EXECUTOR)				
	, ,				
Full name of applicant:	SHANE DOUGLAS HEAWOOD (SUBSTITUTED EXECUTOR)				
Address of applicant:	3136 South arm rd south arm, tasmania				

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Donald Maxwell Heawood Shane Douglas Heawood (substituted executor)	DX: Tel:	Not Applicable 0407016378
Address:	3136 South Arm Rd South Arm Tasmania	Email:	shaneheawood@yahoo.com.au
	rasmana	Practitioner:	Not Applicable

Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	NOT APPLICABLE
Address for service:	3136 South Arm RD, South Arm, Tasmania

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 24/07/2017;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Donald Maxwell Heawood Shane Douglas Heawood (substituted executor)	DX: Tel:	Not Applicable 0407016378
Address:	3136 South Arm Rd South Arm Tasmania	Email:	shaneheawood@yahoo.com.au
	- asmanna	Practitioner:	Not Applicable